# **AQUASMART Water Leak Detection Application - Privacy Policy**

Last Updated: 11.12.23

#### 1. Introduction

Thank you for using the AQUASMART Water Leak Detection Application (the "App"). This Privacy Policy outlines how AQUASMART collects, uses, and protects your personal information. By using the App, you agree to the terms outlined in this policy.

#### 2. Information We Collect

#### a. Personal Information:

- The App may collect personal information, including but not limited to your name, contact information, and device information.

# b. Usage Data:

- We collect data on how you use the App, including log files, device information, and usage patterns.

#### c. Location Information:

- The App may collect and process information about your location to provide location-based services. You can disable location services in your device settings.

#### 3. How We Use Your Information

# a. Providing and Improving the App:

- We use the collected information to provide, maintain, and improve the App's functionality and features.

#### b. Communication:

- We may use your contact information to send you important updates, notifications, or promotional materials related to the App. You can opt-out of marketing communications.

### c. Legal Compliance:

- We may process your information to comply with legal obligations.

### 4. Data Security

### a. Security Measures:

- We employ industry-standard security measures to protect your information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction.

## b. Third-Party Services:

- We may use third-party services for analytics, hosting, and other purposes. These services may have their own privacy policies, and we encourage you to review them.

# 5. Sharing Your Information

### a. Third-Party Partners:

- We may share information with trusted third-party partners to improve our services or for marketing purposes. These partners are bound by confidentiality obligations.

### b. Legal Requirements:

- We may disclose your information in response to legal requests or as required by applicable laws.

#### 6. Your Choices

### a. Opt-Out:

- You can opt-out of receiving promotional communications by following the instructions provided in the communication.

## b. Access and Update:

- You have the right to access, correct, or delete your personal information. Contact us at info@aquasmart.ai for assistance.

# 7. Children's Privacy

The App is not intended for children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 13. If you believe that we have collected information from a child under 13, please contact us immediately.

# 8. Changes to the Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to update this Privacy Policy. Changes will be effective immediately upon posting. Please review this Privacy Policy periodically.

## 9. Contact Us

If you have any questions, concerns, or requests regarding this Privacy Policy, please contact us at info@aquasmart.ai.

By using the AQUASMART Water Leak Detection Application, you agree to the terms outlined in this Privacy Policy.

AQUASMART Ltd David Remez 5<sup>th</sup> – Netanya - Israel info@aquasmart.ai